

9/14/2010 Page

1 9:25AM

Return to: Wells Fargo Home Mortgage C/O NTC 2100 Alt. 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Loan#: 0037360856

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

WHEREAS, TRACY A HOOD was the original Trustor, LAND TITLE COMPANY OF SKAGIT was the original Trustee, and WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC was the original Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust dated 03/09/2004 in SKAGIT County, Washington, under Doc No: 200403150189 or Book page.

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL NATIONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, as successor Trustee under said Deed of Trust and as successor Trustee, having received from the Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation(s) secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, self and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Dated: 07/15/2010

Duita. 07/10/2010						
WELLS FARGO F	INANCIAL NATIO	ONAL BANK, A	NATIONAL B	ANKING ASS	OCIATION	
		All the state of t				
F						
BY:	VANL DUDY IS OFFICE	200				
	IAN, TITLE OFFIC	9. 13				_
WELLS FARG	O FINANCIAL N	ATIONAL BANK	, A NATIONA	L BANKING	ASSOCIATION	1
			A STATE OF THE STA			
STATE OF MINN	ESOTA COUN	ITY OF HENNEP	IN			
The foregoing instr			N	Tuly in the ve	or 2010 by GID	EON
ANNAN, personall			CER of WELL	S FARGO FII	NANCIAL NAT	TONAL
BANK, A NATION	JAL BANKING AS	SSOCIATION.	The state of the s	Carried Marie Control		
. /	1 ' /		and the same of th	and the second		
Bunda	Sund		-	BRENDA GIESSEL	MANN	
9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0				BRENDA GIESSEL Notary Publi	C	
Notary Public:	Brenda Glesselma	ann		Minnesota ommission Expires Jar	wary 31, 2011	
	, ,,		My	Onunassion		
Commission Expire	$_{\rm es:}$ / 3/ /	//			\$ \$.	
	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1	
					d ¹	

Prepared By: Jessica Fretwell/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152

WFHRC 12185985 -@ CJ2635396 form1/RCNWA1_WFHRC



12185985